1
FIBER OPTIC CABLE HARDWARE
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C

Decimal Inches
(See Table 1)
"G" for Cable Guide,
"N" for No Cable Guide
Number of Keepers
(See Table 1,
Keeper Designation and
Calculating Cross Sectional
Area of Alumoweld)
ODE S YYY/YYY X ##
S for Standed Stainless
(See Valid Cable Types)
AFL NO.
CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
MIN MAX
ODES350/359GXX 0.350 0.359
ODES360/369GXX 0.360 0.369
ODES370/379GXX 0.370 0.379
ODES380/389GXX 0.380 0.389
ODES390/399GXX 0.390 0.399
ODES400/409GXX 0.400 0.409
ODES410/419GXX 0.410 0.419
ODES420/429GXX 0.420 0.429
ODES430/439GXX 0.430 0.439
ODES440/449GXX 0.440 0.449
ODES450/459GXX 0.450 0.459
ODES460/469GXX 0.460 0.469
ODES470/479GXX 0.470 0.479
ODES480/489GXX 0.480 0.489
AFL NO.
CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
MIN MAX
ODES490/499GXX 0.490 0.499
ODES500/509GXX 0.500 0.509
ODES510/519GXX 0.510 0.519
ODES520/529GXX 0.520 0.529
ODES530/539GXX 0.530 0.539
ODES540/549GXX 0.540 0.549
ODES550/559GXX 0.550 0.559
ODES560/569GXX 0.560 0.569
ODES570/579GXX 0.570 0.579
ODES580/589GXX 0.580 0.589
ODES590/599GXX 0.590 0.599
ODES600/609GXX 0.600 0.609
ODES610/619GXX 0.610 0.619
ODES620/629GXX 0.620 0.629
AFL NO.
CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
MIN MAX
ODES630/639GXX 0.630 0.639
ODES640/649GXX 0.640 0.649
ODES650/659GXX 0.650 0.659
ODES660/669GXX 0.660 0.669
ODES670/679GXX 0.670 0.679
ODES680/689GXX 0.680 0.689
ODES690/699GXX 0.690 0.699
ODES700/709GXX 0.700 0.709
ODES710/719GXX 0.710 0.719
ODES720/729GXX 0.720 0.729
ODES730/739GXX 0.730 0.739
ODES740/749GXX 0.740 0.749
MiniCore
ODES
TABLE 1
OPGW RBS

14001 - 17000 8 08 28.38
17001 - 21000 9 09 30.78
21000 - 26000 10 10 33.18
26001 - 30000 11 11 35.58
IF > 30001* 12 12 37.98
 *  SEE NOTE 3
KEEPER
LINK PLATE
(ORDERED SEPARATELY)
5/8" BREAK-AWAY BOLT (M14-METRIC)
Bolted Dead End for OPGW
(Core Tube Type Cable)
AFL NO.
CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
MIN MAX
ODEC350/359GXX 0.350 0.359
ODEC360/369GXX 0.360 0.369
ODEC370/379GXX 0.370 0.379
ODEC380/389GXX 0.380 0.389
ODEC390/399GXX 0.390 0.399
ODEC400/409GXX 0.400 0.409
ODEC410/419GXX 0.410 0.419
ODEC420/429GXX 0.420 0.429
ODEC430/439GXX 0.430 0.439
ODEC440/449GXX 0.440 0.449
ODEC450/459GXX 0.450 0.459
ODEC460/469GXX 0.460 0.469
ODEC470/479GXX 0.470 0.479
ODEC480/489GXX 0.480 0.489
AFL NO.
CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
MIN MAX
ODEC490/499GXX 0.490 0.499
ODEC500/509GXX 0.500 0.509
ODEC510/519GXX 0.510 0.519
ODEC520/529GXX 0.520 0.529
ODEC530/539GXX 0.530 0.539
ODEC540/549GXX 0.540 0.549
ODEC550/559GXX 0.550 0.559
ODEC560/569GXX 0.560 0.569
ODEC570/579GXX 0.570 0.579
ODEC580/589GXX 0.580 0.589
ODEC590/599GXX 0.590 0.599
ODEC600/609GXX 0.600 0.609
ODEC610/619GXX 0.610 0.619
ODEC620/629GXX 0.620 0.629
AFL NO.
CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
MIN MAX
ODEC630/639GXX 0.630 0.639
ODEC640/649GXX 0.640 0.649
ODEC650/659GXX 0.650 0.659
ODEC660/669GXX 0.660 0.669
ODEC670/679GXX 0.670 0.679
ODEC680/689GXX 0.680 0.689
ODEC690/699GXX 0.690 0.699
ODEC700/709GXX 0.700 0.709
ODEC710/719GXX 0.710 0.719
ODEC720/729GXX 0.720 0.729
ODEC730/739GXX 0.730 0.739
ODEC740/749GXX 0.740 0.749
(76.2 MM)
3"